
Section 8A - Sub-Section 30 Boys -  Pelican Rapids HS  - May 24, 2018 
 
Boys Team Scores: 
 1) Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 179 
 2) Ada-Borup/Norman County 135  
 3) United Clay-Becker 82 
 4) Frazee 79.50 
 5) Pelican Rapids 60 
 6) Fertile-Beltrami 58.50 
 7) Barnesville 52 
 8) Park Christian 31  
 9) NCE/UH Titans 19 
 10) Rothsay 1  
 
Event 3 Boys 100 Meter Dash 
=============================================================  
Section Reco: S 10.80 1983 Nathan Coooper, Climax  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 11.23 11.63 10  
 2 Zach Pelzman 12 Ada-Borup/No 11.20 11.93 8  
 3 Micah Tollefson 10 Fertile-Beltrami 11.41 11.98 6  
 4 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 11.71 12.13 5  
 5 Donnie Loegering 12 United Clay-Becker 11.65 12.15 4  
 6 Brady Borgen 10 Ada-Borup/No 11.56 12.58 3  
 7 Oscar Diaz 10 Pelican Rapids 11.80 13.36  
Section 2  
 1 Jared Brainard 11 Ada-Borup/No 12.10 12.66 2  
 2 Jackson Wahl 10 Barnesville 12.00 12.68 1  
 3 Jacob Ewen 10 Dilworth-Gly 11.94 12.72  
 4 Christian Petron 9 Frazee 12.50 13.32  
 5 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 12.73 13.54  
 6 Dylan Selley 8 Frazee 12.72 13.58  
Section 3  
 1 Brayden Manston 8 Dilworth-Gly 13.16 13.54  
 2 Micah Hanebuth 10 Frazee 13.21 13.76  
 3 Dawson Thompson 9 Nce/Uh Titans 13.49 14.01  
 4 Billy Johnston 9 Pelican Rapids 12.80 14.12  
 5 Tucker Bolstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 13.75 14.52  
 6 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 13.47 14.70  
 7 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 13.65 15.15  
 8 Jeb Christiansen 9 Dilworth-Gly 15.45 16.93  
============================================================= 
Section Reco: S 10.80 1983 Nathan Coooper, Climax  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
============================================================= 
Finals  
 1 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 11.23 11.63 1 10  
 2 Zach Pelzman 12 Ada-Borup/No 11.20 11.93 1 8  
 3 Micah Tollefson 10 Fertile-Beltrami 11.41 11.98 1 6  
 4 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 11.71 12.13 1 5  
 5 Donnie Loegering 12 United Clay-Becker 11.65 12.15 1 4  
 6 Brady Borgen 10 Ada-Borup/No 11.56 12.58 1 3  
 7 Jared Brainard 11 Ada-Borup/No 12.10 12.66 2 2  
 8 Jackson Wahl 10 Barnesville 12.00 12.68 2 1  
 9 Jacob Ewen 10 Dilworth-Gly 11.94 12.72 2  
 10 Christian Petron 9 Frazee 12.50 13.32 2  
 11 Oscar Diaz 10 Pelican Rapids 11.80 13.36 1  
 12 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 12.73 13.54 2  
 13 Brayden Manston 8 Dilworth-Gly 13.16 13.54 3  
 14 Dylan Selley 8 Frazee 12.72 13.58 2  
 15 Micah Hanebuth 10 Frazee 13.21 13.76 3  
 16 Dawson Thompson 9 Nce/Uh Titans 13.49 14.01 3  
 17 Billy Johnston 9 Pelican Rapids 12.80 14.12 3  
 18 Tucker Bolstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 13.75 14.52 3  
 19 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 13.47 14.70 3  
 20 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 13.65 15.15 3  
 21 Jeb Christiansen 9 Dilworth-Gly 15.45 16.93 3  

Event 7 Boys 200 Meter Dash 
=============================================================
===================  
Section Reco: S 22.30 1983 Nathan Cooper, Climax  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================
===================  
Section 1  
 1 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 22.90 23.63 10  
 2 Micah Tollefson 10 Fertile-Beltrami 23.05 24.14 8  
 3 Caleb Wutzke 11 Frazee 23.16 24.31 6  
 4 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 24.04 24.61 5  
 5 Jacob Morgan 10 Barnesville 23.65 24.68 4  
 6 Brady Winter 10 Dilworth-Gly 24.49 25.01 3  
 7 Shawn Skjold 10 United Clay-Becker 24.64 25.16 2  
 8 Noah Glad 11 United Clay-Becker 23.84 25.46 1  
Section 2  
 1 Brennan Peterson 9 Ada-Borup/No 25.35 25.48  
 2 Steven Taves 12 Dilworth-Gly 25.47 25.84  
 3 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 26.10 25.89  
 4 George Flynn 8 Frazee 25.05 26.03  
 5 Eddie Santos 12 Dilworth-Gly 25.27 26.08  
 6 Christian Petron 9 Frazee 25.99 26.16  
 7 Morgan Stueness 9 Nce/Uh Titans 25.62 26.46  
 8 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 26.42 26.85  
Section 3  
 1 Liam O'Connell 9 United Clay-Becker 26.88 26.46  
 2 Jack Weinberger 9 Park Christian 26.47 26.52  
 3 Jaden Sagedahl 12 Nce/Uh Titans 26.68 27.25  
 4 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 27.45 28.82  
 5 Tucker Bolstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 27.55 30.25  
 6 Levi Jensrud 7 Fertile-Beltrami 34.55 35.55  
=============================================================
====================== 
Section Reco: S 22.30 1983 Nathan Cooper, Climax  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=============================================================
====================== 
Finals  
 1 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 22.90 23.63 1 10  
 2 Micah Tollefson 10 Fertile-Beltrami 23.05 24.14 1 8  
 3 Caleb Wutzke 11 Frazee 23.16 24.31 1 6  
 4 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 24.04 24.61 1 5  
 5 Jacob Morgan 10 Barnesville 23.65 24.68 1 4  
 6 Brady Winter 10 Dilworth-Gly 24.49 25.01 1 3  
 7 Shawn Skjold 10 United Clay-Becker 24.64 25.16 1 2  
 8 Noah Glad 11 United Clay-Becker 23.84 25.46 1 1  
 9 Brennan Peterson 9 Ada-Borup/No 25.35 25.48 2  
 10 Steven Taves 12 Dilworth-Gly 25.47 25.84 2  
 11 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 26.10 25.89 2  
 12 George Flynn 8 Frazee 25.05 26.03 2  
 13 Eddie Santos 12 Dilworth-Gly 25.27 26.08 2  
 14 Christian Petron 9 Frazee 25.99 26.16 2  
 15 Liam O'Connell 9 United Clay-Becker 26.88 26.46 3  
 16 Morgan Stueness 9 Nce/Uh Titans 25.62 26.46 2  
 17 Jack Weinberger 9 Park Christian 26.47 26.52 3  
 18 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 26.42 26.85 2  
 19 Jaden Sagedahl 12 Nce/Uh Titans 26.68 27.25 3  
 20 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 27.45 28.82 3  
 21 Tucker Bolstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 27.55 30.25 3  
 22 Levi Jensrud 7 Fertile-Beltrami 34.55 35.55 3  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Event 11 Boys 400 Meter Dash 
=============================================================
===================  
Section Reco: S 49.57 1993 Frank Schaap, Park Rapids  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================
===================  
Section 1  
 1 Josh Finseth 8 Dilworth-Gly 51.62 52.18 10  
 2 Alex Sterton 9 Ada-Borup/No 53.80 53.50 8  
 3 Justin Wang 9 Dilworth-Gly 53.71 54.40 6  
 4 Firmian Elsholz 11 Barnesville 53.30 54.87 5  
 5 Connor Thompson 12 Ada-Borup/No 54.30 55.86 4  
 6 Kamron KeenanSyverson 10 United Clay-Becker 55.21 55.98 3  
 7 Steven Taves 12 Dilworth-Gly 57.41 57.03 2  
 8 James Furey 11 Pelican Rapids 56.00 57.31 1  
Section 2  
 1 Colby Erickson 9 Frazee 59.00 59.41  
 2 Reid Eckert 9 Frazee 58.56 1:01.22  
 3 Peyton Moen 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:01.71 1:03.16  
 4 Chaise Monoghan 9 Frazee 1:02.99 1:03.62  
 5 Jayden Nadgwick 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:06.81 1:05.04  
 6 Robert Leslie 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:05.18 1:08.17  
Section 3  
 1 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 1:04.84  
 2 Will Stromstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 1:12.50 1:12.42  
 3 Levi Jensrud 7 Fertile-Beltrami 1:19.50 1:18.34  
=============================================================
====================== 
Section Reco: S 49.57 1993 Frank Schaap, Park Rapids  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=============================================================
====================== 
Finals  
 1 Josh Finseth 8 Dilworth-Gly 51.62 52.18 1 10  
 2 Alex Sterton 9 Ada-Borup/No 53.80 53.50 1 8  
 3 Justin Wang 9 Dilworth-Gly 53.71 54.40 1 6  
 4 Firmian Elsholz 11 Barnesville 53.30 54.87 1 5  
 5 Connor Thompson 12 Ada-Borup/No 54.30 55.86 1 4  
 6 Kamron KeenanSyverson 10 United Clay-Becker 55.21 55.98 1 3  
 7 Steven Taves 12 Dilworth-Gly 57.41 57.03 1 2  
 8 James Furey 11 Pelican Rapids 56.00 57.31 1 1  
 9 Colby Erickson 9 Frazee 59.00 59.41 2  
 10 Reid Eckert 9 Frazee 58.56 1:01.22 2  
 11 Peyton Moen 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:01.71 1:03.16 2  
 12 Chaise Monoghan 9 Frazee 1:02.99 1:03.62 2  
 13 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 1:04.84 3  
 14 Jayden Nadgwick 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:06.81 1:05.04 2  
 15 Robert Leslie 10 Nce/Uh Titans 1:05.18 1:08.17 2  
 16 Will Stromstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 1:12.50 1:12.42 3  
 17 Levi Jensrud 7 Fertile-Beltrami 1:19.50 1:18.34 3  
  
  
Event 15 Boys 800 Meter Run 
=============================================================
===================  
Section Reco: S 1:56.78 5/30/2009 Moses Heppner, Warroad  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================
===================  
Section 1  
 1 Dan Wilson 12 Dilworth-Gly 2:02.10 2:01.93 10  
 2 Parker Tjaden 12 United Clay-Becker 2:03.54 2:05.36 8  
 3 David Johnston 10 Pelican Rapids 2:06.00 2:08.69 6  
 4 Bailey Johnson 11 United Clay-Becker 2:08.31 2:09.27 5  
 5 Nick Mathsen 12 Ada-Borup/No 2:06.90 2:10.72 4  
 6 Dylan Taves 11 Dilworth-Gly 2:07.95 2:11.43 3  
 7 Jace Thompson 10 Ada-Borup/No 2:11.20 2:11.64 2  
 8 Will Hannesson 11 United Clay-Becker 2:12.11 2:23.22  

 9 Alec Gulseth 10 Dilworth-Gly 2:14.38 2:30.09  
Section 2  
 1 Wyatt Roller 9 Barnesville 2:26.10 2:22.87 1  
 2 Nick Swenson 11 Barnesville 2:27.80 2:26.08  
 3 Seth Isola 10 Frazee 2:37.34 2:31.28  
 4 Cole Wyland 9 Park Christian 2:27.92 2:32.31  
 5 Kasy Lisburg 10 Nce/Uh Titans 2:26.37 2:33.17  
 6 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 2:35.01 2:55.95  
=============================================================
====================== 
Section Reco: S 1:56.78 5/30/2009 Moses Heppner, Warroad  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=============================================================
====================== 
Finals  
 1 Dan Wilson 12 Dilworth-Gly 2:02.10 2:01.93 1 10  
 2 Parker Tjaden 12 United Clay-Becker 2:03.54 2:05.36 1 8  
 3 David Johnston 10 Pelican Rapids 2:06.00 2:08.69 1 6  
 4 Bailey Johnson 11 United Clay-Becker 2:08.31 2:09.27 1 5  
 5 Nick Mathsen 12 Ada-Borup/No 2:06.90 2:10.72 1 4  
 6 Dylan Taves 11 Dilworth-Gly 2:07.95 2:11.43 1 3  
 7 Jace Thompson 10 Ada-Borup/No 2:11.20 2:11.64 1 2  
 8 Wyatt Roller 9 Barnesville 2:26.10 2:22.87 2 1  
 9 Will Hannesson 11 United Clay-Becker 2:12.11 2:23.22 1  
 10 Nick Swenson 11 Barnesville 2:27.80 2:26.08 2  
 11 Alec Gulseth 10 Dilworth-Gly 2:14.38 2:30.09 1  
 12 Seth Isola 10 Frazee 2:37.34 2:31.28 2  
 13 Cole Wyland 9 Park Christian 2:27.92 2:32.31 2  
 14 Kasy Lisburg 10 Nce/Uh Titans 2:26.37 2:33.17 2  
 15 Logan Blumer 7 Rothsay 2:35.01 2:55.95 2  
 
Event 19 Boys 1600 Meter Run 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 4:22.18 5/30/2009 Moses Heppner, Warroad  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
============================================================= 
Finals  
 1 Austin Osland 12 United Clay-Becker 4:55.99 4:56.38 10  
 2 Alex Beck 9 Frazee 4:59.97 4:57.75 8  
 3 Cade Dawson 10 Dilworth-Gly 4:53.04 4:57.78 6  
 4 Alec Gulseth 10 Dilworth-Gly 5:17.91 4:58.21 5  
 5 Mason Kerr 8 Dilworth-Gly 5:02.95 4:59.05 4  
 6 Ian Ziebarth 10 Park Christian 5:15.62 5:11.04 3  
 7 Andrew Amberg 11 Nce/Uh Titans 5:21.04 5:16.05 2  
 8 Lewis Helmers 9 Frazee 5:11.38 5:16.21 1  
 9 Habram Martinez 11 Pelican Rapids 5:05.00 5:20.13  
 10 Cole Sunde 9 United Clay-Becker 5:21.98 5:20.53  
 11 Cole Bentley 7 Nce/Uh Titans 5:18.49 5:22.43  
 12 Sam Askegaard 11 Barnesville 5:21.36 5:24.10  
 13 Nathan Johannsen 8 Frazee 5:24.00 5:24.74  
 14 Masyn Johnson 10 United Clay-Becker 5:45.38 5:37.96  
 
Event 23 Boys 3200 Meter Run 
============================================================= 
Section Reco: S 9:31.50 1987 Troy Larson, Park Rapids  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
============================================================= 
Finals  
 1 Christian Sterton 11 Ada-Borup/No 10:33.40 10:51.83 10  
 2 Tyrel Quick 12 Ada-Borup/No 10:54.66 10:57.24 8  
 3 Grady Larsen 10 Frazee 10:41.31 11:00.18 6  
 4 Cade Dawson 10 Dilworth-Gly 10:32.84 11:13.93 5  
 5 Mason Kerr 8 Dilworth-Gly 11:07.71 11:33.31 4  
 6 Christian Carlson 9 Frazee 11:08.41 11:36.20 3  
 7 Ian Ziebarth 10 Park Christian 11:56.71 11:38.65 2  
 8 Chandler Grey 8 Dilworth-Gly 11:39.58 11:42.24 1  
 9 Jacob Beaudine-Schlick 10 United Clay-Becker 11:50.30 13:36.15  
 10 David Flaten 11 United Clay-Becker 13:00.00 13:59.44  



Event 27 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================
===================  
Section Reco: S 14.59 1996 Luke Pfeifer, Frazee  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================
===================  
Section 1  
 1 Harmon Leibl 11 Fertile-Beltrami 16.03 16.64 10  
 2 Joby Geifer 11 Frazee 16.09 16.74 8  
 3 Keaton Ring 10 Dilworth-Gly 16.38 17.27 6  
 4 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 18.40 18.15 5  
 5 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 18.45 18.53 4  
 6 Evan Borgen 12 Ada-Borup/No 18.30 18.82 3  
 7 Reid Eckert 9 Frazee 20.04 20.10  
Section 2  
 1 Mon Auchotananan 11 Ada-Borup/No 20.80 19.50 2  
 2 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 20.02 1  
 3 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 20.12 21.15  
 4 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 22.90  
=============================================================
====================== 
Section Reco: S 14.59 1996 Luke Pfeifer, Frazee  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=============================================================
====================== 
Finals  
 1 Harmon Leibl 11 Fertile-Beltrami 16.03 16.64 1 10  
 2 Joby Geifer 11 Frazee 16.09 16.74 1 8  
 3 Keaton Ring 10 Dilworth-Gly 16.38 17.27 1 6  
 4 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 18.40 18.15 1 5  
 5 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 18.45 18.53 1 4  
 6 Evan Borgen 12 Ada-Borup/No 18.30 18.82 1 3  
 7 Mon Auchotananan 11 Ada-Borup/No 20.80 19.50 2 2  
 8 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 20.02 2 1  
 9 Reid Eckert 9 Frazee 20.04 20.10 1  
 10 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 20.12 21.15 2  
 11 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 22.90 2  
 
Event 31 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================
===================  
Section Reco: S 39.14 1992 Tony Paul, Marshall Co. South  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
=============================================================
===================  
Section 1  
 1 Keaton Ring 10 Dilworth-Gly 43.79 42.91 10  
 2 Harmon Leibl 11 Fertile-Beltrami 42.97 43.31 8  
 3 Michael Miller 12 Frazee 42.34 43.55 6  
 4 Hunter Magnusson 11 United Clay-Becker 41.64 44.36 5  
 5 Joby Geifer 11 Frazee 44.19 44.78 4  
 6 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 43.95 46.09 2  
 7 Isaac Janssen 10 Park Christian 45.53 46.65 1  
 8 Logan Tucker 10 Dilworth-Gly 45.76 50.32  
Section 2  
 1 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 46.03 45.72 3  
 2 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 46.81  
 3 Tanner Schwehr 9 Dilworth-Gly 47.54 46.94  
 4 Evan Borgen 12 Ada-Borup/No 47.40 47.58  
 5 Tommy Thach 9 Pelican Rapids 47.00 47.66  
 6 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 48.43 49.14  
 7 Mon Auchotananan 11 Ada-Borup/No 50.50 51.59  
 8 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 56.84  
=============================================================
====================== 
Section Reco: S 39.14 1992 Tony Paul, Marshall Co. South  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 

=============================================================
====================== 
Finals  
 1 Keaton Ring 10 Dilworth-Gly 43.79 42.91 1 10  
 2 Harmon Leibl 11 Fertile-Beltrami 42.97 43.31 1 8  
 3 Michael Miller 12 Frazee 42.34 43.55 1 6  
 4 Hunter Magnusson 11 United Clay-Becker 41.64 44.36 1 5  
 5 Joby Geifer 11 Frazee 44.19 44.78 1 4  
 6 Vitor Vac Bitu Alves 10 Ada-Borup/No 46.03 45.72 2 3  
 7 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 43.95 46.09 1 2  
 8 Isaac Janssen 10 Park Christian 45.53 46.65 1 1  
 9 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 46.81 2  
 10 Tanner Schwehr 9 Dilworth-Gly 47.54 46.94 2  
 11 Evan Borgen 12 Ada-Borup/No 47.40 47.58 2  
 12 Tommy Thach 9 Pelican Rapids 47.00 47.66 2  
 13 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 48.43 49.14 2  
 14 Logan Tucker 10 Dilworth-Gly 45.76 50.32 1  
 15 Mon Auchotananan 11 Ada-Borup/No 50.50 51.59 2  
 16 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 56.84 2  
 
Event 35 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 43.81 1992 , Marshall Co. South  
 A. Molacek, T. Paul, S. Sedlacek, J. Efta  
 School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Ada-Borup/Norman County 45.30 45.37 10  
 1) Brady Borgen 10 2) Verdis Barber 10  
 3) Jared Brainard 11 4) Zach Pelzman 12  
 2 Fertile-Beltrami 45.93 45.71 8  
 1) Dylan Pearce 11 2) Hunter Hitchen 10  
 3) Harmon Leibl 11 4) Micah Tollefson 10  
 3 Barnesville 46.59 46.10 6  
 1) Jacob Morgan 10 2) Nick Detloff 11  
 3) Jackson Wahl 10 4) Brady Martz 12  
 4 Pelican Rapids 46.20 46.37 5  
 1) Carson Haugrud 12 2) Carlan Haugrud 12  
 3) Oscar Diaz 10 4) Eli Sytsma 11  
 5 United Clay-Becker 46.81 46.43 4  
 1) Brendon Flores 11 2) Donnie Loegering 12  
 3) Garrett Cossette 9 4) Shawn Skjold 10  
 6 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 47.49 46.55 3  
 1) Brady Winter 10 2) Jacob Ewen 10  
 3) Eddie Santos 12 4) Logan Tucker 10  
 7 Nce/Uh Titans 53.41 53.68 2  
 1) Dawson Thompson 9 2) Jayden Nadgwick 10  
 3) Tearence Dierchko 12 4) Isaac Stene 12  
 -- Frazee 47.09 DQ  
 1) Caleb Drescher 12 2) Cole Fleisher 10  
 3) Kaden Hiemenz 9 4) George Flynn 8  
 
Event 39 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 1:32.54 1998 , East Grand Forks  
 J. King, T. Lueck, D. Oian, B. McCoy  
 School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 1:36.77 1:35.23 10  
 1) Brady Winter 10 2) Noah McDonald 12  
 3) Logan Tucker 10 4) Justin Wang 9  
 2 United Clay-Becker 1:36.15 1:35.28 8  
 1) Garrett Cossette 9 2) Donnie Loegering 12  
 3) Shawn Skjold 10 4) Noah Glad 11  



 3 Frazee 1:34.31 1:35.29 6  
 1) Caleb Drescher 12 2) Cole Fleisher 10  
 3) Caleb Wutzke 11 4) Michael Miller 12  
 4 Ada-Borup/Norman County 1:36.50 1:35.90 5  
 1) Jared Brainard 11 2) Verdis Barber 10  
 3) Brady Borgen 10 4) Zach Pelzman 12  
 5 Barnesville 1:37.61 1:36.10 4  
 1) Jacob Morgan 10 2) Nick Detloff 11  
 3) Jackson Wahl 10 4) Brady Martz 12  
 6 Fertile-Beltrami 1:37.50 1:37.13 3  
 1) Hunter Hitchen 10 2) Andrew Wadsworth 11  
 3) Albert Kargel 11 4) Dylan Pearce 11  
 7 Park Christian 1:42.30 1:39.97 2  
 1) Cameron Hoff 11 2) Isaac Janssen 10  
 3) Jack Weinberger 9 4) Ethan Jorgensen 10  
 -- Nce/Uh Titans 1:44.24 DQ  
 1) Peyton Moen 10 2) Jaden Sagedahl 12  
 3) Morgan Stueness 9 4) Brendan Gulseth 11  
 
Event 43 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 3:28.43 1996 , Park Rapids  
 D. Larson, N. Thelen, J. Klotz, M. Jacobson  
 School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 3:33.80 3:31.70 10  
 1) Noah McDonald 12 2) Justin Wang 9  
 3) Josh Finseth 8 4) Dan Wilson 12  
 2 United Clay-Becker 3:33.09 3:33.65 8  
 1) Parker Tjaden 12 2) Bailey Johnson 11  
 3) Hunter Magnusson 11 4) Austin Osland 12  
 3 Frazee 3:33.90 3:34.83 6  
 1) Caleb Drescher 12 2) Caleb Wutzke 11  
 3) Joby Geifer 11 4) Michael Miller 12  
 4 Ada-Borup/Norman County 3:38.00 3:35.12 5  
 1) Nick Mathsen 12 2) Alex Sterton 9  
 3) Connor Thompson 12 4) Jace Thompson 10  
 5 Barnesville 3:42.97 3:40.35 4  
 1) Firmian Elsholz 11 2) Brady Martz 12  
 3) Hunter Zenzen 10 4) Sam Askegaard 11  
 6 Pelican Rapids 3:54.00 3:57.89 3  
 1) Zane Brosowske 11 2) Oscar Diaz 10  
 3) James Furey 11 4) David Johnston 10  
 7 Nce/Uh Titans 4:04.07 4:05.25 2  
 1) Peyton Moen 10 2) Cole Bentley 7  
 3) Morgan Stueness 9 4) Kasy Lisburg 10  
 8 Fertile-Beltrami 3:53.50 4:15.29 1  
 1) Hunter Hitchen 10 2) Andrew Wadsworth 11  
 3) Albert Kargel 11 4) Dylan Pearce 11  
 
Event 47 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 8:11.32 2001 , Bagley/Fosston  
 J. Nelson, S. Staskivige, J. Hendrickson, B. Nava  
 School Seed Finals Points 
============================================================= 
Finals  
 1 Ada-Borup/Norman County 8:22.78 8:20.43 10  
 1) Christian Sterton 11 2) Tyrel Quick 12  
 3) Nick Mathsen 12 4) Connor Thompson 12  
 2 United Clay-Becker 8:27.95 8:23.52 8  
 1) Parker Tjaden 12 2) Hunter Magnusson 11  
 3) Nick Donovan 11 4) Austin Osland 12  
 3 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 8:33.92 8:43.07 6  
 1) Noah McDonald 12 2) Dylan Taves 11  

 3) Josh Finseth 8 4) Dan Wilson 12  
 4 Frazee 9:18.90 9:36.12 5  
 1) Colby Erickson 9 2) Christian Carlson 9  
 3) Lewis Helmers 9 4) Grady Larsen 10  
 5 Nce/Uh Titans 9:53.98 10:02.54 4  
 1) Robert Leslie 10 2) Cole Bentley 7  
 3) Kasy Lisburg 10 4) Andrew Amberg 11  
 6 Barnesville 10:46.00 10:21.00 3  
 1) Sam Askegaard 11 2) Wyatt Roller 9  
 3) Nick Swenson 11 4) Nate Rehder 11  
  
Event 51 Boys High Jump 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 6-08.25 5/30/2009 Austin Dennis, WalkHackAke  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Steele Senske 12 Park Christian 5-10.00 6-01.00 10  
 2 Brady Borgen 10 Ada-Borup/No 5-07.00 5-09.00 8  
 3 Eli Sytsma 11 Pelican Rapids 5-10.00 5-09.00 6  
 4 Verdis Barber 10 Ada-Borup/No 6-01.00 5-07.00 5  
 5 Jaden Sagedahl 12 Nce/Uh Titans 5-03.00 5-05.00 4  
 6 Jonathon Parsons 8 Frazee 5-04.00 5-03.00 2  
 6 Izaah Bennefeld 10 Fertile-Beltrami 5-04.00 5-03.00 2  
 6 Dan Wilson 12 Dilworth-Gly 5-02.00 5-03.00 2  
 9 Joey Mark 9 Barnesville 5-02.00 5-03.00  
 10 Kaden Zenzen 8 Barnesville 5-06.00 5-01.00  
 10 Joby Geifer 11 Frazee 5-06.00 5-01.00  
 10 Cole Wyland 9 Park Christian 5-04.00 5-01.00  
 13 Brayden Manston 8 Dilworth-Gly 5-02.00 4-11.00  
 13 Zakary Perala 9 United Clay-Becker 4-08.00 4-11.00  
 13 Dawson Thompson 9 Nce/Uh Titans 5-02.00 4-11.00  
 13 Jacob Ewen 10 Dilworth-Gly 5-07.00 4-11.00  
 
Event 55 Boys Pole Vault 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 14-06 1995 Chris Chandler, Crookston  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Nate Rehder 11 Barnesville 11-00.00 10-11.00 10  
 2 Ben Edeen 10 Dilworth-Gly 10-06.00 10-11.00 7  
 2 Trevor Dufault 12 Dilworth-Gly 11-00.00 10-11.00 7  
 4 Zane Brosowske 11 Pelican Rapids 10-00.00 10-05.00 5  
 5 Andrew Wadsworth 11 Fertile-Beltrami 10-11.00 10-05.00 4  
 6 Caleb Drescher 12 Frazee 10-06.00 9-11.00 2.50 
 6 Gavin Byron 10 Ada-Borup/No 10-06.00 9-11.00 2.50 
 8 Sylas Reinhart 10 Ada-Borup/No 9-00.00 9-05.00 0.50 
 8 Hunter Hitchen 10 Fertile-Beltrami 9-06.00 9-05.00 0.50 
 10 Kaden Hiemenz 9 Frazee 9-00.00 8-11.00  
 11 Will Stromstad 7 Fertile-Beltrami 8-05.00 8-05.00  
 12 Cade Sogge 10 Dilworth-Gly 8-06.00 7-11.00  
 13 Isaac Janssen 10 Park Christian 6-06.00 7-05.00  
 14 Tommy Thach 9 Pelican Rapids 6-00.00 6-11.00  
 14 Seth Isola 10 Frazee 8-00.00 6-11.00  
 
Event 59 Boys Long Jump 
============================================================= 
Section Reco: S 22-02 1999 Adam Stratton, Fisher/Climax/Sacred H.  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
============================================================= 
Flight 1  
 1 Dylan Selley 8 Frazee 15-05.00 15-07.25  
 2 Cole Wyland 9 Park Christian 15-00.50 14-10.00  
 3 Nick Swenson 11 Barnesville 14-03.00 14-02.50  



 4 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 14-08.25 13-07.50  
 5 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 13-00.00  
 6 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 12-10.00  
Flight 2  
 1 Cameron Johnson 10 Dilworth-Gly 17-01.00 17-11.00 1  
 2 Kaden Hiemenz 9 Frazee 18-00.00 17-06.50  
 3 Joey Mark 9 Barnesville 16-09.25 17-05.50  
 4 Zane Brosowske 11 Pelican Rapids 15-10.00 17-05.00  
 5 Jack Weinberger 9 Park Christian 16-00.50 16-00.25  
 6 Brady Winter 10 Dilworth-Gly 17-03.00 15-11.75  
 7 Peyton Moen 10 Nce/Uh Titans 15-07.00 14-10.00  
 8 Izaah Bennefeld 10 Fertile-Beltrami 17-06.00 13-10.50  
Flight 3  
 1 Garrett Cossette 9 United Clay-Becker 18-10.00 19-08.25 10  
 2 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 19-07.00 19-07.75 8  
 3 Verdis Barber 10 Ada-Borup/No 20-07.00 19-01.50 6  
 4 Shawn Skjold 10 United Clay-Becker 19-06.00 19-01.00 4  
 4 Jacob Ewen 10 Dilworth-Gly 18-09.00 19-01.00 5  
 6 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 18-11.50 18-07.50 3  
 7 Cole Fleisher 10 Frazee 18-05.00 18-01.00 2  
 8 Jared Brainard 11 Ada-Borup/No 18-08.00 17-09.00  
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 22-02 1999 Adam Stratton, Fisher/Climax/Sacred H.  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Garrett Cossette 9 United Clay-Becker 18-10.00 19-08.25 10  
 2 Carlan Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 19-07.00 19-07.75 8  
 3 Verdis Barber 10 Ada-Borup/No 20-07.00 19-01.50 6  
 4 Jacob Ewen 10 Dilworth-Gly 18-09.00 19-01.00 5  
 5 Shawn Skjold 10 United Clay-Becker 19-06.00 19-01.00 4  
 6 Ethan Jorgensen 10 Park Christian 18-11.50 18-07.50 3  
 7 Cole Fleisher 10 Frazee 18-05.00 18-01.00 2  
 8 Cameron Johnson 10 Dilworth-Gly 17-01.00 17-11.00 1  
 9 Jared Brainard 11 Ada-Borup/No 18-08.00 17-09.00  
 10 Kaden Hiemenz 9 Frazee 18-00.00 17-06.50  
 11 Joey Mark 9 Barnesville 16-09.25 17-05.50  
 12 Zane Brosowske 11 Pelican Rapids 15-10.00 17-05.00  
 13 Jack Weinberger 9 Park Christian 16-00.50 16-00.25  
 14 Brady Winter 10 Dilworth-Gly 17-03.00 15-11.75  
 15 Dylan Selley 8 Frazee 15-05.00 15-07.25  
 16 Cole Wyland 9 Park Christian 15-00.50 14-10.00  
 16 Peyton Moen 10 Nce/Uh Titans 15-07.00 14-10.00  
 18 Nick Swenson 11 Barnesville 14-03.00 14-02.50  
 19 Izaah Bennefeld 10 Fertile-Beltrami 17-06.00 13-10.50  
 20 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 14-08.25 13-07.50  
 21 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 13-00.00  
 22 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 12-10.00  
 
Event 63 Boys Triple Jump 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 44-05.50 2000 Andrew Aakre, Stephen-Argyle  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Flight 1  
 1 Zane Brosowske 11 Pelican Rapids 36-01.00 38-02.75  
 2 Morgan Stueness 9 Nce/Uh Titans 35-09.00 35-03.75  
 3 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 35-03.50  
 4 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 31-02.00 33-00.25  
 5 Lewis Helmers 9 Frazee 32-06.00 31-09.00  
 6 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 31-08.50 30-05.00  
 7 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 28-09.50  
Flight 2  
 1 Josh Finseth 8 Dilworth-Gly 41-11.50 42-03.00 10  
 2 Albert Kargel 11 Fertile-Beltrami 41-00.00 41-01.50 8  

 3 Nick Mathsen 12 Ada-Borup/No 41-11.00 41-01.00 6  
 4 Michael Miller 12 Frazee 39-03.00 40-11.25 5  
 5 Justin Wang 9 Dilworth-Gly 38-06.75 39-05.50 4  
 6 Eli Sytsma 11 Pelican Rapids 39-02.50 39-00.50 3  
 7 Joey Mark 9 Barnesville 36-01.25 39-00.00 2  
 8 Connor Thompson 12 Ada-Borup/No 39-04.00 38-08.00 1  
 9 Logan Tucker 10 Dilworth-Gly 36-02.00 37-02.75  
 10 Cole Fleisher 10 Frazee 39-10.00 36-05.00  
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 44-05.50 2000 Andrew Aakre, Stephen-Argyle  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Josh Finseth 8 Dilworth-Gly 41-11.50 42-03.00 10  
 2 Albert Kargel 11 Fertile-Beltrami 41-00.00 41-01.50 8  
 3 Nick Mathsen 12 Ada-Borup/No 41-11.00 41-01.00 6  
 4 Michael Miller 12 Frazee 39-03.00 40-11.25 5  
 5 Justin Wang 9 Dilworth-Gly 38-06.75 39-05.50 4  
 6 Eli Sytsma 11 Pelican Rapids 39-02.50 39-00.50 3  
 7 Joey Mark 9 Barnesville 36-01.25 39-00.00 2  
 8 Connor Thompson 12 Ada-Borup/No 39-04.00 38-08.00 1  
 9 Zane Brosowske 11 Pelican Rapids 36-01.00 38-02.75  
 10 Logan Tucker 10 Dilworth-Gly 36-02.00 37-02.75  
 11 Cole Fleisher 10 Frazee 39-10.00 36-05.00  
 12 Morgan Stueness 9 Nce/Uh Titans 35-09.00 35-03.75  
 13 Noah Fiedler 10 Rothsay 35-03.50  
 14 Brendan Gulseth 11 Nce/Uh Titans 31-02.00 33-00.25  
 15 Lewis Helmers 9 Frazee 32-06.00 31-09.00  
 16 Titan Engen 8 Nce/Uh Titans 31-08.50 30-05.00  
 17 Nicholas Kusnierek 11 Rothsay 28-09.50  
 
Event 67 Boys Discus Throw 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 166-00 2004 Jerry Netland, Bagley/Fosston  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Flight 1  
 1 Jack Hall 9 Frazee 84-10 93-04  
 2 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 92-09 88-06  
 3 Tyler Stage 12 Barnesville 85-11 81-08  
 4 Gavin Larson 9 Rothsay 77-04  
 5 Jaden Sagedahl 12 Nce/Uh Titans 79-10 74-05  
 6 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 74-08 64-08  
Flight 2  
 1 Matt Thompson 10 United Clay-Becker 102-05 111-02 2  
 2 Sam Harrison 12 United Clay-Becker 100-08 98-03  
 3 Ethan Highness 12 United Clay-Becker 94-00 94-03  
 4 Isaac Stene 12 Nce/Uh Titans 98-01 87-09  
 5 Jackson Poepping 11 Barnesville 96-05 86-00  
 6 Thomas Koslowsky 12 Park Christian 94-09 84-04  
 8 Eli Sytsma 11 Pelican Rapids 102-11 81-07  
Flight 3  
 1 Trevor Dufault 12 Dilworth-Gly 143-09 140-00 10  
 2 Bryce Anderson 11 Dilworth-Gly 142-08 133-11 8  
 3 Mason Miller 10 Ada-Borup/No 135-04 133-00 6  
 4 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 124-11 126-05 5  
 5 Hunter Macziewski 12 Dilworth-Gly 139-06 123-03 4  
 6 Vincent Helmers 11 Frazee 120-02 118-09 3  
 7 Carson Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 112-11 110-08 1  
 -- Ryan Chisholm 11 Ada-Borup/No 108-05 103-10  
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 166-00 2004 Jerry Netland, Bagley/Fosston  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 



=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Trevor Dufault 12 Dilworth-Gly 143-09 140-00 10  
 2 Bryce Anderson 11 Dilworth-Gly 142-08 133-11 8  
 3 Mason Miller 10 Ada-Borup/No 135-04 133-00 6  
 4 Hunter Zenzen 10 Barnesville 124-11 126-05 5  
 5 Hunter Macziewski 12 Dilworth-Gly 139-06 123-03 4  
 6 Vincent Helmers 11 Frazee 120-02 118-09 3  
 7 Matt Thompson 10 United Clay-Becker 102-05 111-02 2  
 8 Carson Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 112-11 110-08 1  
 9 Ryan Chisholm 11 Ada-Borup/No 108-05 103-10  
 10 Sam Harrison 12 United Clay-Becker 100-08 98-03  
 11 Ethan Highness 12 United Clay-Becker 94-00 94-03  
 12 Jack Hall 9 Frazee 84-10 93-04  
 13 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 92-09 88-06  
 14 Isaac Stene 12 Nce/Uh Titans 98-01 87-09  
 15 Jackson Poepping 11 Barnesville 96-05 86-00  
 16 Thomas Koslowsky 12 Park Christian 94-09 84-04  
 17 Tyler Stage 12 Barnesville 85-11 81-08  
 18 Eli Sytsma 11 Pelican Rapids 102-11 81-07  
 19 Gavin Larson 9 Rothsay 77-04  
 20 Jaden Sagedahl 12 Nce/Uh Titans 79-10 74-05  
 21 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 74-08 64-08  
 
Event 71 Boys Shot Put 
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 56-01 1992 David Borowicz, Stephen  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Flight 1  
 1 Jackson Poepping 11 Barnesville 32-06.00 32-02.25  
 2 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 29-05.00 29-08.00  
 3 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 29-05.00 27-05.25  
 4 Gavin Larson 9 Rothsay 25-00.75  
 5 Billy Johnston 9 Pelican Rapids 25-08.00 24-08.00  
 6 Riley Ramstorf 8 Nce/Uh Titans 23-09.00 24-02.75  
Flight 2  
 1 Thomas Koslowsky 12 Park Christian 35-04.00 36-05.50  
 2 Cameron Hoff 11 Park Christian 39-00.25 36-03.50  
 3 Ryan Chisholm 11 Ada-Borup/No 36-06.00 36-00.25  
 4 Tyler Stage 12 Barnesville 36-04.00 35-08.75  
 5 Jack Hall 9 Frazee 35-10.00 34-06.25  
 6 Sam Harrison 12 United Clay-Becker 35-06.00 34-05.00  
 7 Matt Thompson 10 United Clay-Becker 36-02.00 34-01.00  
 8 Nathan Mundt 11 Ada-Borup/No 35-02.00 33-04.50  
Flight 3  
 1 Bryce Anderson 11 Dilworth-Gly 44-01.00 47-01.00 10  
 2 Mason Miller 10 Ada-Borup/No 45-11.00 46-11.75 8  
 3 Vincent Helmers 11 Frazee 48-05.50 45-00.50 6  
 4 Isaac Stene 12 Nce/Uh Titans 43-05.00 45-00.00 5  
 5 Trevor Dufault 12 Dilworth-Gly 46-10.00 44-11.50 4  
 6 Cole Montplaisir 12 Dilworth-Gly 46-01.00 41-11.50 3  
 7 Carson Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 40-00.00 41-05.50 2  
 8 Damian Camperud 10 Barnesville 44-10.00 40-10.00 1  
 9 Justin Bentley 10 United Clay-Becker 40-00.00 38-00.50  
=============================================================
=================== 
Section Reco: S 56-01 1992 David Borowicz, Stephen  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=============================================================
=================== 
Finals  
 1 Bryce Anderson 11 Dilworth-Gly 44-01.00 47-01.00 10  
 2 Mason Miller 10 Ada-Borup/No 45-11.00 46-11.75 8  
 3 Vincent Helmers 11 Frazee 48-05.50 45-00.50 6  
 4 Isaac Stene 12 Nce/Uh Titans 43-05.00 45-00.00 5  

 5 Trevor Dufault 12 Dilworth-Gly 46-10.00 44-11.50 4  
 6 Cole Montplaisir 12 Dilworth-Gly 46-01.00 41-11.50 3  
 7 Carson Haugrud 12 Pelican Rapids 40-00.00 41-05.50 2  
 8 Damian Camperud 10 Barnesville 44-10.00 40-10.00 1  
 9 Justin Bentley 10 United Clay-Becker 40-00.00 38-00.50  
 10 Thomas Koslowsky 12 Park Christian 35-04.00 36-05.50  
 11 Cameron Hoff 11 Park Christian 39-00.25 36-03.50  
 12 Ryan Chisholm 11 Ada-Borup/No 36-06.00 36-00.25  
 13 Tyler Stage 12 Barnesville 36-04.00 35-08.75  
 14 Jack Hall 9 Frazee 35-10.00 34-06.25  
 15 Sam Harrison 12 United Clay-Becker 35-06.00 34-05.00  
 16 Matt Thompson 10 United Clay-Becker 36-02.00 34-01.00  
 17 Nathan Mundt 11 Ada-Borup/No 35-02.00 33-04.50  
 18 Jackson Poepping 11 Barnesville 32-06.00 32-02.25  
 19 Andre Nelson 10 Park Christian 29-05.00 29-08.00  
 20 Sam Winn 9 Frazee 29-05.00 27-05.25  
 21 Gavin Larson 9 Rothsay 25-00.75  
 22 Billy Johnston 9 Pelican Rapids 25-08.00 24-08.00  
 23 Riley Ramstorf 8 Nce/Uh Titans 23-09.00 24-02.75  
 


